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Mining Privileges·to be struck off the Register. 

Office of the Mining Registrar, Reefton, 22nd April, 1938. 

NOTICE is hereby given in pursuance of section 188 (3) of the Mining Act, 1926, as amended by section 18 of the Mining 
Amendment Act, 1937, that if within one month from the date hereof, sufficient cause to the contrary is not shown 

to the Minister, each of the mining privileges mentioned in the Schedule hereto will be struck off the Register. 

No. 

7790 

8291 

8375 
8376 
8379 

7791 
8016 
8078 
8077 
7863 
8377 
7701 
7592 
7263 
8042 

8261 

5383 

1153 
1603 
2551 
7678 

7934 
8002 

8173 

8387 

SCHEDULE. 

Date. Nature of Privilege. Locality. 

15/3/34 Extended alluvial claim Antonios 

14/11/35 Special alluvial claim Block IV, Mawheraiti Survey 

23/4/36 
23/4/36 
23/4/36 

15/3/34 
17/1/35 
28/3/35 
28/3/35 
7/6/34 

23/4/36 
30/11/33 

13/7/33 
11/12/31 
31/1/35 

19/9/35 

6/4/22 

13/12/01 
23/6/05 
25/8/10 
2/11/33 

13/9/34 
13/12/34 

13/6/35 

23/4/36 

Branch wa&ir-race 

Water-race 

" Dam 

Special alluvial claim 
Residence-site 

" Water-race .. 

Special site 

Tramway 

Residence-site 

Extended alluvial claim 

Special all~~ claim 

Extended alluvial claim 

District 

Blocks IV and' VIII, Mawhe-
raiti Survey District 

Antonios 
Antonios Flat 

Sawy;~'s Creek 
Antonios 
Stoney Batter Creek 
Waiuta 
Blackwater 

Block XIII, Waitahu Survey 
District 

Block VII, Reefton Survey 
District 

Block X, Reefton Survey Dis-
trict 

Crushington 
Golden Point 
Cornish town 
Block XIII, Reefton Survey 

District 

" Block VI, Waitahu Survey 
District 

Block VII, Reefton Survey 
District 

Block XIII, Waitahu Survey 
District 

0. B. A. SHARPE, Mining Registrar. 

Registered Holder. 

Antonios Hydraulic Elevating Company, 
Limited (in Liquidation). 

Charles Collins. 
Michael Joseph Gannon.· 
Norah Elizabeth Merrick, 
David Parker. 
William John Henry Stansbury. 

Cecelia Margaret Morris. 

Waitahu (N.Z.) Colliery, Ltd. 

Arthur Ernest Gillman. 
Denis Murphy. 
Henry Dellaca. 
Edwin James Riley, Henry Gray, and 

Martin Frederick King. 
Henry Gray and Edwin James Riley. 
Stephen John Loughnan and Thomas 

Chambers. Irving. 
John Jasper Doran and Donald Thompson 

McCormack. 
Lino Comis, Giovanni Rubbo, and Erminio 

Doriguzzi. 

Sitting of the Native Land Court at Wellington on the 10th May, 1938, 

Registrar's Office, Wellington, 12th April, 1938. 

NOTICE is hereby given that the matters mentioned in the Schedule hereunder written will be heard by the Native Land 
Court sitting at Wellington on the 10th May, 1938, or as soon thereafter as the business of the Court will allow. 

[Ikaroa, 1938/39-1.] C. V. FORDHAM, Registrar. 

SCHEDULE. 

Nature of Applicatioa. No. I Applicant. Name of Land. I 
--·----·--------~~~~-

12 Minister of Public Works 

13 

14 

15 

Te Momi, Section 20, Sub­
section 2, Sections lA., lB, 
lo, and 2 

Te Moutere Hanganoaiho 1, 
Moutere 8B, Section 2, and 
Pareomatangae 

Te Rimurapa N.R. 

Wiremutaone, Block XI, Sec­
tion 8 

Application under section 104 of the Public 
Works Act, 1928, for assessment of compensa­
tion payable to the owners of the said block 
for a portion thereof taken for a school-site. 

Application under section 104 of the Public 
Works Act, 1928, for assessment of compensa­
tion payable to the owners of the said block 
for a portion thereof taken for a road. 

Application under section 104 of the Public 
Works Act, 1928, to ascertain the amount of 
compensation payable to the owners of this 
land for a portion taken for defence purposes. 

Application under section 104 of the Public 
Works Act, 1928, to assess the amount of 
compensation to be paid to the owners for 
part of the said block taken for the State 
housing scheme. 


