Mining Privileges to be struck off the Register.

Office of the Mining Registrar, Reefton, 22nd April, 1938.

NOTICE is hereby given in pursuance of section 188 (3) of the Mining Act, 1926, as amended by section 18 of the Mining Amendment Act, 1937, that if within one month from the date hereof, sufficient cause to the contrary is not shown to the Minister, each of the mining privileges mentioned in the Schedule hereto will be struck off the Register.

O. B. A. SHARPE, Mining Registrar.

SCHEDULE.

No.	Date.	Nature of Privilege.	Locality.	Registered Holder.	
7790	15/3/34	Extended alluvial claim	Antonios	Antonios Hydraulic Elevating Company, Limited (in Liquidation).	
8291	14/11/35	Special alluvial claim	Block IV, Mawheraiti Survey District	,,	
8375	23/4/36	32	,,	,,	
8376	23/4/36	,,,		,,	
8379	23/4/36	Branch water-race	Blocks IV and VIII, Mawheraiti Survey District	"	
7791	15/3/34	Water-race	Antonios	,,	
8016	17/1/35	,,	Antonios Flat	,,	
8078	28/3/35	"		, ,,	
8077	28/3/35	Dam	Sawyer's Creek	,,	
7863	7/6/34		Antonios	"	
8377	23/4/36	Special alluvial claim	Stoney Batter Creek	Charles Collins.	
7701	30/11/33	Residence-site	Waiuta	Michael Joseph Gannon.	
7592	13/7/33	,,	Blackwater	Norah Elizabeth Merrick.	
7263	11/12/31	,,	***	David Parker.	
8042	31/1/35	Water-race	Block XIII, Waitahu Survey District	William John Henry Stansbury.	
8261	19/9/35	Special site	Block VII, Reefton Survey District	Cecelia Margaret Morris.	
5383	6/4/22	Tramway	Block X, Reefton Survey Dis- trict	Waitahu (N.Z.) Colliery, Ltd.	
1153	13/12/01	Residence-site	Crushington	Arthur Ernest Gillman.	
1603	23/6/05	,,	Golden Point	Denis Murphy.	
2551	25/8/10	,,	Cornishtown	Henry Dellaca.	
7678	2/11/33	Extended alluvial claim	Block XIII, Reefton Survey District	Edwin James Riley, Henry Gray, and Martin Frederick King.	
7934	13/9/34	,,,	,,	Henry Gray and Edwin James Riley.	
8002	13/12/34	Special alluvial claim	Block VI, Waitahu Survey District	Stephen John Loughnan and Thomas Chambers Irving.	
8173	13/6/35	Extended alluvial claim	Block VII, Reefton Survey District	John Jasper Doran and Donald Thompson McCormack.	
8387	23/4/36	,,	Block XIII, Waitahu Survey District	Lino Comis, Giovanni Rubbo, and Erminio Doriguzzi.	

Sitting of the Native Land Court at Wellington on the 10th May, 1938.

Registrar's Office, Wellington, 12th April, 1938.

NOTICE is hereby given that the matters mentioned in the Schedule hereunder written will be heard by the Native Land Court sitting at Wellington on the 10th May, 1938, or as soon thereafter as the business of the Court will allow.

[Ikaroa, 1938/39-1.]

C. V. FORDHAM, Registrar.

SCHEDULE.

No.	Applicant.		Name of Land.	Nature of Application.	
12	Minister of Public Works	••	Te Momi, Section 20, Subsection 2, Sections 1A, 1B, 1c, and 2	Application under section 104 of the Public Works Act, 1928, for assessment of compensation payable to the owners of the said block for a portion thereof taken for a school-site.	
13))	••	Te Moutere Hanganoaiho 1, Moutere 8B, Section 2, and Pareomatangae	Application under section 104 of the Public Works Act, 1928, for assessment of compensa- tion payable to the owners of the said block for a portion thereof taken for a road.	
14	99	••	Te Rimurapa N.R	Application under section 104 of the Public Works Act, 1928, to ascertain the amount of compensation payable to the owners of this land for a portion taken for defence purposes.	
15	,	••	Wiremutaone, Block XI, Section 8	Application under section 104 of the Public Works Act, 1928, to assess the amount of compensation to be paid to the owners for part of the said block taken for the State housing scheme.	